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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1112
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
NATIONAL PERSPECTIVE PLAN
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Water Development Agency (NWDA) has prepared any scheme for irrigation and power generation from ground water in addition to the benefits of controlling floods, navigation, water supply, fisheries, salinity and pollution control under the National Perspective Plan (NPP);

(b) if so, the details of the such scheme;

(c) the works done so far on the said scheme and the results thereof; and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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